great plains

college

Pricing and Costing for International Students 2022-23 (All prices subject to change)

Fee Type Amount Additional Things to Note
Application Fee ALL $140.00 (Effective January Application Fees are NON-
PROGRAMS 2022) REFUNDABLE

Tuition Deposits ALL
PROGRAMS

Great Plains College Tuition
deposit is 50% of first year
tuition and program fees

IRCC rules require:

Regular Stream Applicants
to pay

Minimum of 50% of first year
tuition and fees at time of
conditional acceptance.

Study Direct Stream (SDS)
Applicants:

100% of first year tuition and
fees at time of conditional
acceptance.

Deposits should be received
within 30 days of offer letter
issue date or application will
be withdrawn.

e Once your study permit
has been approved, if, for
any reason, you do not
attend Great Plains
College, your tuition
deposit becomes NON-
REFUNDABLE

e Please note, that for both
SDS and Regular stream
applicants the non-
refundable tuition deposit
amount is 50% of the
first-year tuition and fees.

e For both SDS and
Regular stream
applicants, if your study
permit is denied, tuition
deposits are refundable
(less a $500.00
administrative fee).

International Payment Methods:

- From outside of Canada — international payments are only accepted via Flywire
- From inside Canada — students may call the reception desk at 1-866-296-2472 and pay

their fees via credit card.
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Program Costs

Program

Cost

Included in Cost

Administrative Assistant

$16,000 CAD

This includes provision of all
tuition, books, student fees,
health and dental insurance,
learning support and
technology fee, and applied
learning and lab fee.

Business Diploma (Year 1)

$17,000 CAD

This includes provision of all
tuition, books, student fees,
health and dental insurance,
learning support and
technology fee, and applied
learning and lab fee.

Business Diploma (Year 2)

$17,000 CAD

Total Cost of Diploma:

$34,000

This includes provision of all
tuition, books, student fees,
health and dental insurance,
learning support and
technology fee, and applied
learning and lab fee.

Continuing Care Assistant

$17,000 CAD

This includes provision of all
tuition, books, student fees,
health and dental insurance,
learning support and

technology fee, and applied
learning and lab Kits & fees.

Youth Care Diploma (Year 1)

$16,800 CAD

This includes provision of all
tuition, books, student fees,
health and dental insurance,
learning support and
technology fee, and applied
learning and lab fee.

Youth Care Diploma (Year 2)

$16,800 CAD

Total cost of Diploma:
$33,600

This includes provision of all
tuition, books, student fees,
health and dental insurance,
learning support and
technology fee, and applied
learning and lab fee.

Individual Course Costs
TUITION

For international students who require individual courses from a program the following tuition
prices per credit unit will be charged for course offerings in 2022-23:

e Business Certificate (Year 1): $272.65

e Business Diploma (Year 2): $262.38

e Youth Care Worker Certificate (Year 1): $235.94
e Youth Care Worker Diploma (Year 2): $249.18

e Continuing Care Assistant (CCA): $296.32
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e Administrative Assistant (AAP): $404.65
FEES

Please note the above per credit unit tuition rates do not include the fees. International students
are always charged the full-time domestic program fees in their entirety including health and
dental UNLESS they are taking less than three courses.

If they are taking less than three courses, they are charged the part-time domestic fee rates
per course AND the full health and dental fee.

GPC International Tuition and Fee Refund Policy — all programs
Payments

- Great Plains College does not issue refunds prior to study permit decisions being made.
Only when study permits are rejected is the applicable refund awarded.

- For regular stream applicants 50% of tuition and all fees are due 30 days after
conditional acceptance letter is awarded.

- For regular stream applicants remaining tuition payment is due by September 1st (for
Fall intake) and January 3" (for Winter intake) of the program year that you are enrolled.

Late Fees

- A $500 late fee will be applied 30 business days after the start of the program. Students
will be given until October 31 to pay all outstanding fees

- Students who do not pay fees in full by October 31%, will be discontinued effective
January 3" of the applicable program year. Students in this situation are allowed to
complete their studies until the end of December.

- For programs that start in January, students who do not pay fees in full by February 28",
will be discontinued effective July 1st of the applicable program year. Students in this
situation are allowed to complete their studies until the end of June.

- Students who are discontinued may not return to any Saskatchewan Colleges
partnership institution until the following academic year.

Scholarships

- Allinternational students who are awarded scholarships will not receive their scholarship
until all of their fees for that program year are paid in full.

Refunds

- No refunds of Great Plains College international student tuition deposit is available after
the first day of the program

- Second semester tuition will be refunded if the student withdraws prior to October 31%,
for Fall intake, or February 28™ for Winter intake. Eligible refunds are less a $500
administration fee. No refunds of program and student fees

- If you are discontinued, there is no refunds available

- Refunds for individual courses (reduced course load) in the second semester of a
program year will be granted if notification of withdrawal from these courses is received
before October 31% for Fall intake or February 28" for Winter intake.
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- Eligible refunds until October 31st are subject to a $250 per course administration fee
being reduced from the refund up to a maximum administration fee of $500

Late Study Permit Student Options

For students whose study permit is approved after the start date of the program, options that will
be provided include the following:

1. Defer application to next available intake. All fees are transferred to future intake.

2. Transfer to another institution within the Saskatchewan Colleges partnership. All
tuition and fees will be transferred to the respective institution. If applicable, any
additional costs due to new program international student tuition and fee rates are

the responsibility of the student.

Last Revised July 5 2022



